
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3373
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
STEPS FOR NHAI ROAD BUILDERS
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India has announced any new economic set up to make road construction profitable for road builders from the private sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (b) No, Sir. However, National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has undertaken restructuring of Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) projects which have not attracted bidders to improve their financial viability.
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